Pupil services:
Home-to-school transportation 7,700,516 1,872,847 (5,827,669)
Food services 11,557,216 $ 1,034,644 10,616,912 94,340
All other pupil services 17,205,509 6,400,184 (10,805,325)

General administration:
Data processing 3,326,974 (3,326,974)
All other general administration 14,913,366 46,703 1,953,067 (12,913,596)

Plant services 34,559,467 12,972 8,448,914 (26,097,581)
Ancillary services 7,663,001 5,676,842 (1,986,159)
Community services 135,887 (135,887)
Other outgo 922,296 594,678 (327,618)
Interest on long-term liabilities 42,094,551 (42,094,551)

Total governmental activities $ 345,527,162 $ 1,094,319 $ 92,093,881 $ 20,406,400 $ (231,932,562)

General revenues:
Taxes and subventions:

Taxes levied for general purposes 58,145,805
Taxes levied for debt service 41,655,701
Taxes levied for other specific purposes 15,890,220

Federal and state aid not restricted to specific purposes 123,569,138
Interest and investment earnings 624,924
Miscellaneous 4,038,401

Total general revenues 243,924,189

Change in net assets 11,991,627

Net assets, July 1, 2010, as previously stated 186,925,838

Restatement (Note 12) (4,307,927)

Net assets, July 1, 2010, as restated 182,617,911

Net assets, June 30, 2011 $ 194,609,538

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

16

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2011

Bond
Interest and All Total

General Building Redemption Non-Major Governmental
   Fund   Fund   Fund   Funds   Funds

ASSETS

Cash and investments:
Cash in County Treasury $ 17,965,675 $ 55,586,909 $ 32,002,545 $ 11,268,354 $ 116,823,483
Cash awaiting deposit 1,000 1,000
Cash on hand and in banks 18,801 62,466 81,267
Cash in revolving fund 70,000 70,000
Cash with Fiscal Agent 7,611,652 1,600,814 9,212,466
Investments 6,820,575 66,716,904 10,152,926 83,690,405

Receivables 48,775,932 178,740 21,657 4,658,454 53,634,783
Prepaid expenditures 60,000 60,000
Due from other funds 410,000 410,000
Stores inventory 237,233 431,979 669,212

Total assets $ 73,948,216 $ 130,094,205 $ 32,024,202 $ 28,585,993 $ 264,652,616

LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 10,421,435 $ 19,434,079 $ 1,074,872 $ 30,930,386
Due to other funds 410,000 410,000
Deferred revenue 6,623,552 67,642 6,691,194

Total liabilities 17,044,987 19,434,079 1,552,514 38,031,580

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 367,233 431,979 799,212
Restricted 27,130,317 110,660,126 $ 32,024,202 26,601,500 196,416,145
Assigned 11,334,014 11,334,014
Unassigned 18,071,665 18,071,665

Total fund balances 56,903,229 110,660,126 32,024,202 27,033,479 226,621,036

Total liabilities and fund
balances $ 73,948,216 $ 130,094,205 $ 32,024,202 $ 28,585,993 $ 264,652,616

The accompanying notes are an integral
part of these financial statements.

17

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECONCILIATION OF THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET -
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

June 30, 2011

Total fund balances - Governmental Funds $ 226,621,036

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net assets are different because:

Capital assets used for governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported as assets in
governmental funds.  The cost of the assets is
$1,131,663,423 and the accumulated depreciation is